TARTECT ACCOUNT

अंचल कार्यालय, तस्त्रनक प्लॉट सं.—12, संबर-५, विकास नार, तस्त्रनक-226022 Zonal Office, Lucknow Plot No. 12, Sector-9, Vikas Nagar, Lucknow-226022

Phone: 0522-2739259, 2739280. ई-ਜੇਸ਼/E-mail: recovery\_luc@mahabank.co.in, crimairc\_luc@mahabank.co.in ਬਪਾਰ ਕਾਰਵਿਕਾ : ਕਰਿਸਾਸਕ, 1501, ਵਿਕਾਰੀ-ਜਾਣ, ਧੁਅੈ–5. **Head Office :** Lokmangal: 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune-5 Section of the street

provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Real Police is bereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (5) and Gurannor (5) that the below described immorable properties mortglaged charged to the Bank of Maharastha (Secured Check) has been televolarly the Authorized Officer of Bank of Maharastha (Secured Check) has been televolarly the Authorized Officer of Bank of Maharastha (Secured Check) where the Bank of Maharastha (Secured Check) the Called Check of Bank of Maharastha (Secured Check) and the Secured Check of Bank of Maharastha (Secured Check) and the Secured Check of Bank of Maharastha (Secured Check) and the Secured Check of Bank of Maharastha (Secured Check) and the Secured Check of Bank of Maharastha (Secured Checkles) from the Secured Checkles (the Secured Checkles) and the Secured Checkles (the Secured Checkles) INDU JAIN & ORS State Bank of India

2002 read with

VERSUS Applicant

POSSESSION NOTICE
[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Sanjay Nagar, Ghaziahad-201001 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 4.65.357.86: (Rupeas Four Lacs Saty Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven 01.01.2019 and cost etc. 16.01.2019 Calling upon the borrower Smt. Shall Bala Shanna. Wo Shall Kumar Sharma and Gurantor Mr. Sunii Kumar Sharma, H.No. 297, Sector 23, Adarsh Colony and Eighty Six Paise Only) as on 31.12.2018 is due along with further interest From rule 3 of the Security Interest (Entorgement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated Interest Act. 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (2) read with the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Where as. The undersigned being the Authorised Officer

D3 M/s Bharat Traders, Proprietor, Shri Mear Rs. 72,96,263.00 (I) Pubbeing Part of Plot No 754, 755 Wasef Razav So Shri Meer Lafar Razav & Unappied interest & 6.714, comprised in Khasaara No. Guarantor Sant. Saba Parvin W/o Shri We £ 11.0.2017 278.20 (Area-300,00 95.0 Ft). Shrideol Haider Saba Parvin W/o Shri Shri Barbarah; Ukes Nagar, Lucknow (Ph. Totalar Vilaga- Beganu, Parganu, Branch : Vikes Nagar, Lucknow (Ph. Shring-Lucknow, Owner-7054511281) 9 7 8 32 (Area-1000,00 So. Ft). Mohala-Village-Beganua Parganua Parganua

Aut. Guisher All Sio Late Mahmood All & Mrr Rs. 32,47,141.81 Flat No 8, 4th Floor, Irshad Zubalr Ahmed Khan

Branch: Gomti Nagar (Ph.: 7054811237)

We f 97,94,2017

Little No. 8, 4th Floor, Irshad Vander Beat Subalr Ahmed Khan

We f 97,94,2017

We f 97,94,2017

Jall (St. No. 80, 5th Charles No. 2016)

Adones Both the properties are charles and subalr subalr

boxtower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken The borrower of property having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the

deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Syndicate Bank. Rakesh Marg. Ghazabad Branch for an amount of Rs. 4.91.4.12.24 (Rupees Four Lacs Narely One thousand Four Handred Thirty Two and Twerry Four Paise only.) as on 31.03.2019 with further interset from 01.04.2019 & costs

Land N Building of Residential House Muncipal No. 297, Avea 43.97 et, yants or 38.61 sunts. in Krisera No. 993M, shoaled in Adacsh Colony, Guldhar II Ghazabad, owned by Shal Balls Sharma and Bounded: North: Rasta 20 Feet wide, South: House of Other owner, East: Land of M. Marrie Sing Nov House no. 296, West: Pist of other owner in No. 298.

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL 600/1, University Road, Near Hanuman Setu Mandir, Lucknow (Area of Jurisdiction-Part of Uttar Pradesh)

LCRD / New Delhi Division Federal Tower 2/2, Upper Ground Floor West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 Ph No. 011-40733980, 40733982

FEDERAL BANK YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER reterred to as Act) r/w Rule

Corrigendum

It is informable to general that f-Auctic
Sale Notice, Aligarh Main Stranch publishe केनारा बैंक 📣 Canara Bank

GORD MAGNE LOCKNOW COST

NOTICE U/S 13 (2) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002, (hereinafter 3(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES

O.A. No. 1096/2018

(Summons to defendant under Section 19(4) of the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 read with Rules 12 and 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal oedure Rules 1993)

1. Smrt. Indu Jain, Wio:-Raj Kumar Jain 12. Shri, Raj Kumar Jain, Stor-Shri, Jiyat lat Jain Both Resident of: Rov. D-1.33, Swaran Jayanti Puram Shaziabad U.P-201001 2nd Address: House No.C - 10 SF- 1, Fiat on 2nd Floor Front Side Ram Prastha.

3. Sm. Prateek Jain, Sto:-Sinr V.K. Jain, Roo-C-87. Surya Nagar, Chaziabad.

In the above moted Application, you are required to file reply-evidence in Paper Book form in two sets along with documents and affidavels (if any) personally or through your folly authorized agent or legal practitioner in this Tritural, after serving copy of the same on the applicant or the counselfully authorized agent after publication of the Summon to the Summon of the Summon the source (in the protection of the Summon of the Summon the Summon of th the Application shall be heard and decided in your absence.

र रिरोडिकेट वैक SyndicateBank

38.50 3.85

Mis vándboa Kozat)

Q2 Shri Arun Kumar Srivastava Sio Shri Rs. 44,78,796,00 Shobeng Pari of Kristava No. 499
Nirmal Kumar Srivastava & Snt. Nedami + Unappled Interest (Amasuring-100.00 Sq. Ft.).
Srivastava Wio Shri Arun Kumar wei 05,07,2018 stuated at Farrukabad Chilawan.

Vikas Nagar, Lucknow (Ph

Ward-Hind Nagar, Kanpur Road.

ucknow, (Owner-Shri Arun Kumar

98.40

01 Mr. Praveen Kumar Khare S/o Late Shri

Borrower/s / Guarantor

Name & Branch

Branch : Rajnikhand (Ph.: 7617011938) Amar Nath Khare & Smt. Vandana Khare

Rs. 1.45.33,286.00 House No. 620, Udyan-it 161.00 Household Interest (Admeasuring-234-20 Sq. unt.) 16.10 Household Interest (Admeasuring-234-20 Sq. unt.) 16.10 Raksha Kitand, Sharida Nagar, Raksha Kitand, Sharida Nagar, Raksha Kitand, Distritucknow

Description of the Property

Rs. in Lake \*850

Owner-Mr. Prayeen Khare and

Branch Office: Rakesh Marg. Ghaziabad.

Rules. 2002 on this the 4th day of April of the year 2019. The borroweriguaranter in portionler and the public in general is hereby causinosed not to possession of the property described herein below in execuse of powers configured on limiter under section 13(4) of the said rule 8 of the security Interest (Enforcement)

Admeasuring covered area of property 63,643 Sq. Mtr. (=900) Sq. 8, ser common area of Land 28, 020 Sq. Mtr. (Owner:

8 DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

05 Mrs. Sankalp Stationery Gilts Items & Rs. 10.43,107.00 House Nb. C.2167/8. Parganal Mobile Centre, Prop. Mr. Despesh & Unapplied Interest Over Martins Sharen Gapt (Code Chirawanshi Sto Mr. Santesh Kumar wet 88,072018 (050), C-8190K, Indira Nagal, Srivastava & Guarantor Mr. Vivek
Chirawanshi Sto Mr. Santosh Kumar

Gomti Nagar (Ph.: 7654811237)

Date: 04.04,2019 Place: Ghaziabad

Terms & Conditions:.. (All the Properties are being put on sale for Z\* or more time).

1. The auxilian sale for all properties will be Online through Mis. & Procusement. Item shopies & Id. Austion. Tiges, Almosdated on 26.04.2019 from 11:00 am to 12:00 p.m. with unfinted extensions of 5 mandres duration each.

Last date of submission of bidtender with EMD is 24.04.2019 up to 04:00 P.M. The intending successors can imprecible property/les with prior appointment at his/her expenses from 15.04.2019 to 20.04.2019 between 12.00 imprecibles the property/les with prior appointment at his/her expenses from 15.04.2019 to 20.04.2019 between 12.00 imprecibles.

Bidders are advised to go through the Bank's website https://bankofmaherashtra.in/propsale.asp for detailed Terms and Conditions of the Auction Sale & satisfy themseaves about the details of property before submitting their

Authorised Officer, Bank of Maharashtra, Lucknow Zone

07-04-2019

P.M. to 4.00 PM. For prior appointment, please contact to the concerned Branch.

Authorised Officer, Syndicate Bank, Zonał Office

SUMMONS FOR FILING REPLY & APPEARANCE THROUGH

Defendants 

Registrar Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow

The Istof you as principal borrower and 2" to 4" of you as co-obligants availed a Isto (Colombia Parameterised) Limit (Alc No.1932550002777) for Rs.40 Lahks (Rupese Forty Lahks) of 10.5.2018, in the name of Ms.5. Sangam Sevirolo Station, as see proprietorship firm, from The Federal Bank Limited a company registered under the Companies Act having registered office at Awaye (thereinafter referred to the the bank) through its branchs Alahsabad and after executing necessary security are repeated security interest in favour of the Bank of the bank alloy you have created security interest in favour of the Bank of the promises or godown that the security of the available of the Bank of the incurse of transit from one in the Bank of the incurse of transit from one of the Edwards of t

ted 19 South by Lane.

In a drossal high profiticated / mortgaged properties hereinafter referred to as the secured assets: The undersigned being Authorised Officer of the Federal Bank Ltd. In a secured assets: The undersigned being Authorised Officer of the Federal Bank Ltd. In the Executed assets: The undersigned being a fine to the provision of the Bank. In view of the default in regarment your lean account's is and classified by a secured assets. In the provision of the Bank, In view of the default in regarment your lean account's is and classified by a Non-Pedroning Asset, a sign the guideline of RBI, All of your as co-obligant to borrower and also in the capacity of flegal herics and labels to pay the abuse of the Bank. In view of the gand in the sale of this morte. In the sale Non-Pedroning Asset, as agent the guideline of RBI, All of your as co-obligant to borrower and also in the capacity of flegal herics and labels to pay the abuse of the control of the sale of the sale of the control of the sale of the control of the sale of the sal KCT. 111st Insulan is concerning its dues.

For The Federal Bank Ltd., Assistant Vica President |

For The Federal Bank Ltd., Assistant Vica President |

Authorised Officer under SARTAES Act)

वैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Bank of India

Date: 04.04.2019, Place: Lucknow

formancial Exponess -

OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER-II
DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-III, DELHI
4TH FLOOR, JEEVAN TARA BUILDING, PARLIAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI-110001.

**AUCTION SALE NOTICE** 

Ş

MOHD. KARIM & ORS Dated: 11.03.2019

Zonal Office, Dehradun :Mahavir Tower, St. Jude's Crossing, Shinia Byepass Road, Sevia Kalan, Dist. Dehradun - 248171 Tel No. - 0133-2540046, 2641002, Email: Dehradun.ARD@bankofindia.co.ir

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable Assets Under Securification And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Enforcement; Rules, 2002. E-AUCTION NOTICE

"APPENDIX-II-A" (See proviso to rule 6/2)) Sale notice for sale of movable property

"APPENDIX-II-A" (See proviso to rule 6/2)) Sale notice for sale of movable property

EAUCION Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable property

E. Aucion Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable property

E. Aucion Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable property

E. Aucion Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 Read with Provise on Fully 8(5) of The Saurity Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Browser (5) and Guarantor (5) that the selow described movable) properties by public acid of charged to the secured Creditor, the construction(sylvatical possession of which has been detailed terms and condition of sale, beass order to the life provided in https://line.line.com/distribution/sylvatical possession of which has been detailed terms and condition of sale, beass order to the life provided in https://line.line.com/distribution/sylvatical possession of which has been detailed terms and condition of sale, beass order to the life provided in https://line.line.com/distribution/sylvatical possession of which has been detailed terms and condition of sale, beass order to the life provided in https://line.line.com/distribution/sylvatical possession of which has been detailed terms and condition of sale, beass order to the life provided in https://line.line.com/distribution/sylvatical possession of which has been detailed terms and condition of sale, beass order to the life provided in https://line.line.com/distribution/sylvatical possession of which has been detailed terms and condition of sale, beass order to the life provided in https://line.line.com/distribution/sylvatical possession of which has been detailed provided in https://line.com/distribution/sylvatical possession of which has been detailed provided in https://line.com/distribution/sylvatical/s

From 11.00AM to 04.00PM DATE OF INSPECTION OF THE ASSETS 08.05.2019 Date: 14.05.2019 Date: 15.05.2019

**C**ylassifieds

n or 26 03 2015, in the account of M.

Touchwood Consultancy and Service
resided of the reserver price of secon
property Rs. 318 99 Lacs. & EMD A.
31 89 Lacs. Kindly read the correreserver price Rs. 380 54 Lacs. & EM.
Rs. 38 05 Lacs. Rest will be the same.

\$2572774 Instrugation title con fig. One Person 1346 head 1.-10 www.alcontcitic.com Finance for NPA Accounts Finance from 3.5% P.A. tic Trade Fin. - SBLC, LC, BC, etc. That Collect Running Projects Loans from Cherseas 35% P.A. Transatur New Projects irance for Overseas Projects

PUBLIC NOTICE

HEY LIMITED, UN: 2511 IN INVESTIGATED FIRST UN: A. 11. C. Commit seed, Chemack-860 for Email: an 1-horse @partiesel.com; Incl. 644-22277501)

White: 1 hereby were that the following should be the seed of the ntifilotes, day percést) who bot/bare en me respect of the dover there eets should dop used dam in writing to the company of the states are publicated notes in the call the me dates are publicated notes in the call the me dates are publicated notes in the call the date of publicated notes in the call the date of the call the publicated in the call the the call on and the Lamouri these bear opposed for Lamoury for tisse of spherice bear of the control for the control fo

"IMPORTANT"

copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such Whilst care is taken prior ransactions with companies, damage incurred as a result of contents, nor for any loss or acceptance of ssociations or individuals

acting on an advertisement in entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise before sending any monies or ecommend that readers dvertising in its newspapers lake necessary inquiries

from 10:30 AM onwards till 12:30 PM with

upto 05.00 PM by ONLINE/ OFFLINE

On the request of the CH Bank as mentioned in the order dated **11.03.2019**, let the property as mentioned below be put on auction for recovering the dues of the CH Bank. The order of

"ORDER"

R.C. No.329/2015

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA